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WHAT IS A NOUN?
	What is a Noun? 

A noun is a word that names a person, animal, place, thing, idea, or concept. There are more nouns in the English Language than any other kind of words. 

Noun lists that follow each category are only partial ones. 

Noun examples 

Persons: girl, boy, instructor, student, Mr. Smith, Peter, president 
Animals: dog, cat, shark, hamster, fish, bear, flea 
Places: gym, store, school, Lake Minnetonka, Minnesota, village, Europe 
Things: computer, pen, notebook, mailbox, bush, tree, cornflakes 
Ideas: liberty, panic, attention, knowledge, compassion, worship 

Singular and Plural Nouns 
Formation of Plural Nouns 

Singular means one of something. Plural means more than one. 


You can make most nouns plural by just adding -s 

  one tree - four trees 

  one boat – a river full of boats 

If the noun ends with -o, -s, -ch, -sh, -x, or    -z, add -es to make it plural. 

  hero–heroes 

  witness–witnesses 

  church – churches 

  dish– dishes 

  fox - foxes 

  buzz – buzzes 


If the noun ends with -y and the letter before the -y is a vowel, add -s to make the noun plural. 

  boy–boys 

  bay – bays 

  key – keys 

  toy - toys 

If the noun ends with -y and the letter before the -y is a consonant, change the -y to -i and add -es to make the noun plural. 

  army – armies 

  supply - supplies 

  sky - skies 

Nouns ending in -ff become plural by adding -s 

  tariff - tariffs 

  sheriff - sheriffs 

  plaintiff - plaintiffs 

The inconsistency of rules is shown in the plurals of nouns which ends in –f or -fe Some become plural by replacing the -f to -v and adding -s or -es 

  knife - knives 

  wife - wives 

  half - halves 

  leaf - leaves 

Other nouns ending in -f or -fe become plural by only adding -s 

  belief - beliefs 

  proof - proofs 

  chief - chiefs  

Irregular Nouns

Irregular nouns don’t follow the rule of the regular noun.

Man/men; woman/women; child/children; person/people; foot/feet; tooth/teeth; fish/fish; sheep/sheep; mouse/mice.


	Always Plural

The following words are always in the plural: pants, trousers, glasses, clothes, thanks, and scissors.
Common and Proper Nouns 
A common noun names any regular, ordinary person, animal, place, thing, or idea. Nothing specific. 
A proper noun names a very specific, very particular person, animal, place, thing, or idea. 
A proper noun always begins with capital letter (is capitalized). 
  List of examples 

Common Noun 

 
Proper Noun 

Superhero
Batman
River
Mississippi River
holiday 
Fourth of July
Religion
Buddhism
Month
December
Day
Monday
City
London
Composer
Ludwig van Beethoven
Boy
Peter
Car
Volvo
Language
Spanish
Mass Nouns

Mass nouns don’t have a singular or plural noun form: 

Some foods: meat, cheese, flour, sugar, salt, rice, fruit, bread.

All liquids: milk, water, juice, tea, oil.

Materials: leather, gold, silver, wood, cotton, silk, glass.

Abstracts: time, love, hate, homework, knowledge, music, news, hate.

Others: weather, hair, money, furniture.
To count mass nouns you use containers and quantities:

two boxes of bread, a glass of water, some love, a kilo of sugar, some furniture.

Concrete and Abstract Nouns 

A concrete noun names a person, animal, place, or thing that you can actually see, touch, taste, hear, or smell. 

  List of concrete nouns: spaghetti, muffins, perfume, water, book, room, pen, composer, boy, car 
An abstract noun names an idea, feeling, emotion, or quality that cannot be detected by your five senses. 

  List of abstract nouns: prettiness, pleasure, annoyance, skill, nature, communication, love, velocity, education 

Collective Nouns 

A collective noun names a group of people, animals or things. 
  Sample noun lists. 

  People: audience, crowd, jury, family, group, nation, staff, cast, gang, team 

  Animals: flock, colony, swarm, gaggle, herd 

  Things: bunch, bundle, set, stack, cache, batch, bouquet 

Compound nouns 

A compound noun is made up of two or more words used together. 
  Compound nouns can be 

  One word: shoelace, keyboard, flashlight, applesauce, notebook, bedroom 

  Hyphenated: sky-scraper, boy-friend, baby-sitter, editor-in-chief, great-grandfather 

  Two words: police officer, seat belt, high school, word processor, post office 




